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Monthly Financial Package



ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash 141,639.46
Accounts Receivable 1,420.41
Prepaid Expenses 43,836.28

Total Current Assets 186,896.15

Long Term Reserve 3,346,162.08

Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment - Net of Accumulated Depreciation

FF& E - Net of Accumulated Depreciation 54,294.86

Total Assets 3,587,353.09$         

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 6,818.81
Accrued Expenses 115,779.71
Payroll Liabilities 5,224.28
Deferred Revenue 0.00
Other Current Liability 66,588.37

Total Current Liabilities 194,411.17

Long-Term Liabilities
Notes Payables 149,900.00
Accrued Interest 10,312.50
Deferred Revenue 0.00
Other Long-Term Liabilities 1,207.00

Total Long-Term Liabilities 161,419.50

Total Liabilities 355,830.67

Net Assets
AREA & Albuquerque Forward Fund 3,256,186.62
AREA Restricted Fund 0.00
Changes in Net Assets (24,664.20)

Total Net Assets 3,231,522.42

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 3,587,353.09$         
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 Actual  Budget 
 Over/(Under) 

Budget  Actual  Budget 
 Over/(Under) 

Budget 

Revenue & Public Support

    Contributions  $        45,490.38  $      127,500.00  $                (82,009.62)  $    313,057.68  $    402,750.00  $      (89,692.32)

    Public Sector and Grant Support                        -                          -                                     -          257,500.00        250,000.00              7,500.00 

    Sponsorship              1,500.00                        -                          1,500.00          15,500.00            5,000.00            10,500.00 

    Ticket Sales                 700.25                        -                             700.25          11,848.25            8,000.00              3,848.25 

   AFF Reimbursement                        -                          -                                     -            20,000.00          20,000.00                        - 

Total Revenue & Public Support  $        47,690.63  $      127,500.00  $                (79,809.37)  $    617,905.93  $    685,750.00  $      (67,844.07)

Expenditures

   Administrative Expenses
       401k Matching and Discretionary
Contributions  $          4,842.07  $          5,850.00  $                  (1,007.93)  $      20,657.42  $      23,400.00  $        (2,742.58)

       Communications              2,745.88              1,450.00                        1,295.88            9,808.75            5,800.00              4,008.75 

       Insurance - Business              2,093.84              1,062.50                        1,031.34            8,394.36          11,925.50            (3,531.14)

       Insurance - Employee              2,375.30              4,828.40                      (2,453.10)          11,570.49          18,910.80            (7,340.31)

       Leased Equipment                 939.72              1,400.00                         (460.28)            5,325.19            6,200.00               (874.81)

       Meeting/Misc              1,297.00                 584.33                           712.67            7,191.50            2,337.32              4,854.18 

       Office Supplies                 613.80                 833.33                         (219.53)            2,867.04            3,333.32               (466.28)

       Postage                   42.38                 225.00                         (182.62)               306.38               900.00               (593.62)

       Professional Services Admin              4,433.74            16,354.33                    (11,920.59)          17,510.95          41,529.32          (24,018.37)

       Rent              7,422.62              7,000.00                           422.62          28,408.48          28,000.00                 408.48 

       Repairs and  Maintenance              6,463.20              1,808.00                        4,655.20          10,363.35          11,232.00               (868.65)

       Salaries and Wages          113,273.50            90,549.00                      22,724.50        368,831.44        401,196.00          (32,364.56)

       Taxes              8,926.34              5,800.00                        3,126.34          30,712.22          24,400.00              6,312.22 

       Training              2,660.50              4,000.00                      (1,339.50)          13,669.64          19,365.00            (5,695.36)

       Travel               (916.82)              1,710.00                      (2,626.82)            5,006.18            8,840.00            (3,833.82)

   Total Administrative Expenses 157,213.07$      143,454.89$      13,758.18$                  540,623.39$    607,369.26$    (66,745.87)$       

   Program Expenses

       505 Awards  $                    -    $                    -    $                               -    $        2,657.50  $        4,000.00  $        (1,342.50)

       Donor Development                   49.22                 583.33                         (534.11)          21,313.28          10,333.32            10,979.96 

       Industry Dues and Research              8,723.54              6,098.00                        2,625.54          43,689.96          67,537.00          (23,847.04)

       Marketing              1,579.40              5,000.00                      (3,420.60)          14,172.01          19,500.00            (5,327.99)

       Professional Services                   11.90              1,166.67                      (1,154.77)          12,511.90            5,166.68              7,345.22 

       Prospect Development                   76.61            11,216.67                    (11,140.06)          34,252.08          22,866.68            11,385.40 

       Travel              4,951.67            10,500.00                      (5,548.33)          37,315.43          45,200.00            (7,884.57)

   Total Program Expenses 15,392.34$        34,564.67$        (19,172.33)$                 165,912.16$    174,603.68$    (8,691.52)$         

Total Expenditures 172,605.41$      178,019.56$      (5,414.15)$                   706,535.55$    781,972.94$    (75,437.39)$       

Net Operating Revenue (124,914.78)$     (50,519.56)$       (74,395.22)$                 (88,629.62)$     (96,222.94)$     7,593.32$          

Other Revenue

    Investment Interest and Dividends  $          7,027.34  $                    -    $                    7,027.34  $      23,722.21  $                   -    $        23,722.21 

    Realized Gain (Loss)              2,380.80                        -                          2,380.80          25,434.11                       -              25,434.11 

    Unrealized Gain (Loss)        (121,830.17)                        -                    (121,830.17)          33,343.43                       -              33,343.43 

Total Other Revenue (112,422.03)$     -$                   (112,422.03)$               82,499.75$      -$                 82,499.75$        

Other Expenditures

    Depreciation  $             187.85  $                    -    $                       187.85  $           751.40  $                   -    $             751.40 

    Fund Management Fees              1,946.06                        -                          1,946.06            7,526.93                       -                7,526.93 

    Interest Expense (Loan Repayment)                 641.00                 650.00                             (9.00)          10,256.00            2,600.00              7,656.00 

Total Other Expenditures 2,774.91$          650.00$             2,124.91$                    18,534.33$      2,600.00$        15,934.33$        

Net Other Revenue (Expenditures) (115,196.94)$     (650.00)$            (114,546.94)$               63,965.42$      (2,600.00)$       66,565.42$        

Net Assets (240,111.72)$     (51,169.56)$       (188,942.16)$               (24,664.20)$     (98,822.94)$     74,158.74$        
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Albuquerque Regional Economic Alliance
Statement of Activities & Changes in Net Assets

Compared with Budget
For the Four Months Ended April 30, 2024
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